

forking Far You Today And Tomorrow

RECEIVED-DOCKETING DIV

2007 NOV -7 AH 10: 56

PUCO

REGULATORY OPERATIONS

November 6, 2007

Mr. Martin Hengely Tariff Section, Docketing Division The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

The Dayton Power and Light Company Case No. 06-1093-EL-ATA and 89-6004-EL-Re: **TRF**

Dear Mr. Hengely:

Pursuant to the Commission's Finding and Order dated November 1, 2006 in Case No. 06-1093-EL-ATA, The Dayton Power and Light Company herewith submits four (4) copies of its approved tariff sheet for Electric Service (P.U.C.O. No. 17) tariff sheet G24. This tariff sheet is intended to cancel and supersede the preceding sheet, and bear an effective date of January 1, 2008.

As described in the Commission's Order, the enclosed tariffs are required to be filed in the following manner: one copy docketed in Case No. 06-1093-EL-ATA, one copy docketed in Case No. 89-6004-EL-TRF, and two copies distributed to the Electric Division of the Commission's Utilities Department. I will also email an electronic version of the tariff updates to you on December 19, 2007.

Please contact me at (937) 259-7808 if you have any questions. Thank you very much for your assistance.

Sincerely.

Director, Regulatory Operations

This is to certify that the images appearing are ap accurate and complete reproduction of a case file locument delivered in the regular course of business ___ Date Processed 11.7.07

THE DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY MacGregor Park
1065 Woodman Dr.
Dayton, Ohio 45432

First Revised Sheet No. G24 Cancels Original Sheet No. G24 Page 1 of 3

P.U.C.O. No. 17 ELECTRIC GENERATION SERVICE ENVIRONMENTAL INVESTMENT RIDER

DESCRIPTION:

The Environmental Investment Rider (EIR) is intended to compensate the Dayton Power and Light Company for environmental plant investments and compliance costs during the Rate Stabilization Period.

APPLICABLE:

The EIR will be assessed beginning January 1, 2008 on all Customers served under the Electric Generation Service Tariff Sheet G10-19 based on the following rates.

CHARGES:

Residential

Energy Charge (0-750 kWh) Energy Charge (over 750 kWh)	\$0.00622 /kWh \$0.00508 /kWh
Residential Heating - Rate A	
Energy Charge (0-750 kWh)	\$0.00622 /kWh
Energy Charge (over 750 kWh) Summer	\$0.00508 /kWh
Energy Charge (over 750 kWh) Winter	\$0.00304 /kWh
Residential Heating - Rate B	
Energy Charge (0-750 kWh)	\$0.00622 /kWh
Energy Charge (over 750 kWh) Summer	\$0.00508 /kWh
Energy Charge (over 750 kWh but less than the first	
150 kWh per kW of Billing Demand) Winter	\$0.00508 /kWh
Energy Charge (all kWh over 150 kWh per kW of	
Billing Demand) Winter	\$0.00162 /kWh

Filed pursuant to the Finding and Order in Case No. 06-1093-EL-ATA dated November 1, 2006 of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio.

Issued December , 2007

Effective January 1, 2008

THE DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY MacGregor Park

1065 Woodman Dr. Dayton, Ohio 45432 First Revised Sheet No. G24 Cancels Original Sheet No. G24 Page 2 of 3

P.U.C.O. No. 17 ELECTRIC GENERATION SERVICE ENVIRONMENTAL INVESTMENT RIDER

Secondary

Billed Demand (over 5 kW)	\$0.79768 /kW
Energy Charge (0-1,500 kWh)	\$0.00668 /kWh
Energy Charge (1,501-125,000 kWh)	\$0.00294 /kWh
Energy Charge (over 125,000 kWh)	\$0.00250 /kWh

If the Maximum Charge provision contained in Electric Generation Service Tariff Sheet No. G12 applies, the Customer will be charged an energy charge of \$0.01558 per kWh for all kWh in lieu of the above demand and energy charges.

Primary

Billed Demand	\$0.98390 /kW
Energy Charge	\$0.00236 /kWh

If the Maximum Charge provision contained in Electric Generation Service Tariff Sheet No. G13 applies, the Customer will be charged an energy charge of \$0.01644 per kWh for all kWh in lieu of the above demand and energy charges.

Primary-Substation

Energy Charge	W V. Z / R. W. II
Energy Charge	\$0.00224 /kWh
Billed Demand	\$1.04018 /kW

High Voltage

Billed Demand	\$1.01598 /kW
Energy Charge	\$0.00222 /kWh

Private Outdoor Lighting

7,000 Lumens Mercury	\$0.20910 /month
21,000 Lumens Mercury	\$0.38884 /month
2,500 Lumens Incandescent	\$0.25824 /month
7,000 Lumens Fluorescent	\$0.36398 /month
4,000 Lumens PΓ Mercury	\$0.58110 /month

Filed pursuant to the Finding and Order in Case No. 06-1093-EL-ATA dated November 1, 2006 of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio.

Issued December ___, 2007

Effective January 1, 2008

Issued by

THE DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY MacGregor Park 1065 Woodman Dr. Dayton, Ohio 45432

First Revised Sheet No. G24 Cancels Original Sheet No. G24 Page 3 of 3

P.U.C.O. No. 17 ELECTRIC GENERATION SERVICE ENVIRONMENTAL INVESTMENT RIDER

School

Energy Charge

\$0.00584 /kWh

Street Lighting

Energy Charge

\$0.00266 /kWh

Filed pursuant to the Finding and Order in Case No. 06-1093-EL-ATA dated November 1, 2006 of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio.

Issued December ___, 2007

Effective January 1, 2008